
19 th ZALGIRIS GRAND PRIX 2016
2016 08 27-28

TRAP

Nr Name, Surname NAT GROUP S1 S2 S3 S4 S5

SUM 

125 S6 S7 S8

SUM 

200

S 

off

Semi 

FIN

SUM 

+FIN FIN Place

9 KULL Andres EST A 22 25 23 24 25 119 19 23 24 185 13 198 12 I

35 JOKINEN Ari FIN A 23 22 23 24 23 115 24 24 24 187 10 197 11 II

15 KULL Erkki EST A 22 24 20 24 24 114 20 23 20 177 14 191 12 III

27 NUMMELA Patrik FIN A 22 24 22 19 24 111 24 23 23 181 10 191 11 IV

8 BLAŠKEVIČIUS Donatas LTU A 23 21 24 22 23 113 17 23 19 172 14 186 V

28 MÄKELÄ-NUMMELA Satu FIN A 23 21 23 18 22 107 22 20 23 172 13 185 VI

16 KULL Arno EST A 22 17 23 21 23 106 22 22 21 171 7

7 KERŠULIS Algirdas LTU A 22 21 21 23 18 105 20 22 22 169 8

26 BIRZGALIS Rolands LAT A 22 21 17 23 21 104 22 22 21 169 9

38 ANTON Rain EST A 22 18 20 20 22 102 20 25 21 168 10

4 KIELA Gediminas LTU A 23 20 19 24 22 108 19 18 20 165 11

37 ANDRIUSKEVICS Aleksandr LAT A 19 19 22 23 23 106 14 21 18 159 12

14 GAILITIS Edgars LAT A 21 19 20 21 20 101 16 21 20 158 13

40 ZARECKIJ Aleksej LTU B 19 21 23 20 20 103 21 22 21 167

m+

3 I

32 SVENNINGSEN Svend DNK B 21 22 17 21 20 101 24 20 22 167

m+

2 II

39 SAALISTE Urmas EST B 21 23 19 20 18 101 21 22 22 166 III

2 GAPONENO Vladimir RUS B 20 21 17 23 19 100 24 20 21 165 IV

1 MUKHAMEDYAROV Rafael UZB B 21 21 20 19 17 98 24 17 19 158 V

13 VEVERIS Atis LAT B 20 20 22 19 18 99 17 20 22 158 VI

29 SPARNINS Lauris LAT B 19 21 19 20 22 101 20 15 17 153 7

25 KATTHAIN Volker GER B 21 18 20 18 21 98 18 18 18 152 8

33 KUPRYS Donatas LTU B 22 18 15 22 14 91 20 20 18 149 9

10 SHMARLOUSKI Yury BLR B 22 19 20 17 21 99 14 22 14 149 10

30 SOLOGUB Alexander IRL B 23 13 17 18 20 91 17 20 20 148 11

18 RIEHM Ashok GER B 13 16 20 24 19 92 20 19 13 144 12

6 ALEKSIŪNAS Antanas LTU B 21 19 18 15 18 91 16 15 17 139 13



34 JOKINEN Iivari FIN C 19 19 20 18 17 93 19 24 19 155 I

17 SAALISTE Priit EST C 20 21 18 18 13 90 17 20 21 148 II

12 BRIEDIS Ivars LAT C 15 20 19 18 17 89 19 18 21 147 III

24 EISENBERGER Horst GER C 16 18 17 21 17 89 22 18 8 137 IV

22 BINGER Andre GER C 18 14 18 19 16 85 14 18 19 136 V

23 GEISSLER Winfried GER C 16 11 19 17 14 77 22 13 20 132 VI

36 KESKITALO Heikki FIN C 16 17 17 14 13 77 17 19 17 130 7

20 PRAKOFYEU Nikalai BLR C 16 17 16 17 12 78 12 20 19 129 8

21 FISHER Olaf GER C 15 19 16 20 17 87 12 14 15 128 9

19 TKACHOU Stanislau BLR C 14 17 16 13 18 78 18 17 15 128 10

31 SOLOGUB Andrey IRL C 14 13 12 13 14 66 13 17 16 112 11

11 PUZS Igors LAT C 14 15 14 8 11 62 17 16 14 109 12

5 STRAZDAS Algirdas LTU C 12 14 8 13 14 61 10 22 11 104 13

3 MEKŠRŪNAS Vidūnas LTU C 15 14 20 18 13 80 80 14



19 th ZALGIRIS GRAND PRIX 2016
2016 08 27-28

SKEET

Nr Name, Surname NAT
GRO

UP S1 S2 S3 S4 S5

SUM 

125 S6 S7 S8

SUM 

200

Semi 

FIN

SUM 

+FIN

S 

off FIN Place

5 INESHIN Andrei EST A 23 23 23 25 22 116 24 25 25 190 13 203 +5 16 1

11 RAČINSKAS Ronaldas LTU A 24 24 25 23 22 118 25 23 25 191 13 204 13 2

17 UPELNIEKS Dainis LAT A 24 24 23 25 23 119 24 23 24 190 13 203 +4 15 3

15 VELLESTE Reino EST J A 24 23 22 25 24 118 24 24 23 189 13 202 14 4

8 INDRAŠIUS Jaunius LTU A 23 23 22 22 21 111 23 22 25 181 8 189 5

21 BASOVS Vadims LAT A 22 21 23 24 21 111 22 24 24 181 10 191 6

16 STARODUBCEVS Emils LAT J A 24 22 23 20 22 111 24 22 22 179 7

26 PANARINA Olga KAZ A 22 20 21 22 21 106 23 22 21 172 8

19 KUKOBAKO Valeriy BLR A 21 21 21 24 21 108 23 19 18 168 9

2 MOLOTOKAS Leonas LTU V A 23 23 23 22 22 113 24 20 157 10

24 KALEJS Valdis LAT B 20 24 21 24 20 109 23 21 22 175 I

20 ABOLINS Egils LAT B 20 24 22 23 18 107 23 21 23 174 II

22 AVENS Kaspars LAT B 21 24 23 18 22 108 22 21 22 173 III

1 CHMIELINSKI Adam POL B 21 20 22 19 21 103 21 24 24 172 IV

13 LISAUSKAS Rolandas LTU B 22 22 23 21 19 107 22 20 19 168 V

12 BOGDANOVA Alisa LTU J B 19 22 20 20 18 99 23 22 23 167 VI

7 BARONAS Aurelijus LTU B 20 21 22 20 19 102 22 21 22 167 7

18 TAMMIST Tonu EST B 22 20 20 18 19 99 19 25 20 163 8

10 GRYBĖ Virgilijus LTU B 20 19 21 23 18 101 18 21 19 159 9

23 BARANAU Dzmitry BLR B 23 17 21 17 18 96 19 20 21 156 10

4 DRUZ Sergei EST C 22 17 20 17 18 94 23 17 20 154 I

27 KULAKAUSKAS Saulius FRA V C 19 18 16 15 20 88 22 20 21 151 II

25 MANDL Friedrich GER V C 19 21 19 17 16 92 18 20 18 148 III

14 UPELNIEKS Mairis LAT C 19 19 16 21 17 92 17 20 17 146 IV

6 SOLOMINAS Linas LTU C 19 13 15 14 17 78 17 18 13 126 V

28 MAJERIS Mantas LTU J C 9 7 9 10 8 43 12 9 9 73 VI

9 STANEVIČIUS Mindaugas LTU C 7 11 7 7 7 39 7 12 10 68 7

29 VAITEKŪNAS Tomas LTU J C 8 8 5 6 6 33 7 10 11 61 8

3 JAŠINSKAS Vytautas LTU V C 10 12 13 11 11 57 57 9



19 th ZALGIRIS GRAND PRIX 2016
2016 08 27-28

TRAP JUNIOR

Nr Name, Surname NAT
GRO

UP S1 S2 S3 S4 S5

SUM 

125 S6 S7 S8

SUM 

200 Place

27 NUMMELA Patrik FIN J A 22 24 22 19 24 111 24 23 23 181 I

34 JOKINEN Iivari FIN J C 19 19 20 18 17 93 19 24 19 155 II

19 th ZALGIRIS GRAND PRIX 2016
2016 08 27-28

TRAP VETERAN

Nr Name, Surname NAT
GRO

UP S1 S2 S3 S4 S5

SUM 

125 S6 S7 S8

SUM 

200 Place

39 SAALISTE Urmas EST V B 21 23 19 20 18 101 21 22 22 166 I

2 GAPONENO Vladimir RUS V B 20 21 17 23 19 100 24 20 21 165 II

1 MUKHAMEDYAROV Rafael UZB V B 21 21 20 19 17 98 24 17 19 158 III

25 KATTHAIN Volker GER V B 21 18 20 18 21 98 18 18 18 152 4

6 ALEKSIŪNAS Antanas LTU V B 21 19 18 15 18 91 16 15 17 139 5

24 EISENBERGER Horst GER V C 16 18 17 21 17 89 22 18 8 137 6

23 GEISSLER Winfried GER V C 16 11 19 17 14 77 22 13 20 132 7

36 KESKITALO Heikki FIN V C 16 17 17 14 13 77 17 19 17 130 8

20 PRAKOFYEU Nikalai BLR V C 16 17 16 17 12 78 12 20 19 129 9

5 STRAZDAS Algirdas LTU V C 12 14 8 13 14 61 10 22 11 104 10

3 MEKŠRŪNAS Vidūnas LTU V C 15 14 20 18 13 80 80 11



19 th ZALGIRIS GRAND PRIX 2016
2016 08 27-28

SKEET JUNIOR

Nr Name, Surname NAT
GRO

UP S1 S2 S3 S4 S5

SUM 

125 S6 S7 S8

SUM 

200 Place

15 VELLESTE Reino EST J A 24 23 22 25 24 118 24 24 23 189 I

16 STARODUBCEVS Emils LAT J A 24 22 23 20 22 111 24 22 22 179 II

12 BOGDANOVA Alisa LTU J B 19 22 20 20 18 99 23 22 23 167 III

28 MAJERIS Mantas LTU J C 9 7 9 10 8 43 12 9 9 73 4

29 VAITEKŪNAS Tomas LTU J C 8 8 5 6 6 33 7 10 11 61 5

19 th ZALGIRIS GRAND PRIX 2016
2016 08 27-28

SKEET VETERAN

Nr Name, Surname NAT
GRO

UP S1 S2 S3 S4 S5

SUM 

125 S6 S7 S8

SUM 

200 Place

2 MOLOTOKAS Leonas LTU V A 23 23 23 22 22 113 24 20 157 I

27 KULAKAUSKAS Saulius FRA V C 19 18 16 15 20 88 22 20 21 151 II

25 MANDL Friedrich GER V C 19 21 19 17 16 92 18 20 18 148 III

3 JAŠINSKAS Vytautas LTU V C 10 12 13 11 11 57 57 4


